04-28-2003

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE SHEET 1 OF 1

		SHEET TOF T
To the Hono	OLADIC CUTUITISSIUTICI NUN IT AICI	anachen
☑ original document(s) or ☐ copy of the		
1. Name of	f conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	vn Jordan International, Inc. 42403	Name: Brown Jordan International, Inc. Address: 1801 N. Andrews Avenue Pompano Beach, FL. 33069
	of conveyance: ignment	4. Trademark Application(s): Application No(s). See attackment School 15.
	ignment curity Interest	Application No(s).
☐ Mer	· · · · · ·	Application (vo(s).
☐ Change of name ☐ Other		See attachment-Schedule A
Execution date: November 11, 2002		If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:
5. Correspondence name and address concerning recordation of the attached document(s):		Total number of applications involved: ONE (1)
Name: Address:	Jo Katherine D'Ambrosio D'Ambrosio & Associates, PLLC 2925 Briar Park, Suite 930 Houston, Texas 77042	7. Total fee (\$40 per property):\$40.00 Enclosed Charge to deposit account* Previously paid (see enclosed correspondence with payment stamp) Credit overpayment or charge any deficiency to deposit account* Resubmission (earlier transmittal letter with payment stamp enclosed)
		8. Deposit account number:
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Jo Katherine D'Ambrosio		
	f person Signing Signature	Date
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service, as first class mail, postage prepaid as Express Mail Post office to Addressee, Mailing Label No, in an envelope addressed to the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Assignment Division, Box Assignments, CG-4, 1213 Jeferson Davis Hwy, Suite 320, Washington, D.C. 20231, on the date indicated below:		
Amanda Hillsman Name of person mailing paper Signature MMONDO HULLMA Date		
Name of person mailing paper Signature Date		

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002719 FRAME: 0338



JO KATHERINE D'AMBROSIO

D'Ambrosio & Associates, P.L.L.C. 2925 Briarpark, Suite 930 Houston, Texas 77042

Darrin S. Ramsey, J.D., Associate

Patent, Trademark & Copyright Law

Email: jokat@patents-trademark.com

Amanda J. Hillsman, Legal Assistant Office (713) 975-0800 Fax (713) 975-0995

www.patents-trademark.com

November 12, 2002

Box Assignment Fee

11-27-02

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive, Suite 3B-30 Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513

RE: Trademark Assignment for U.S. Registration No. 2,018

TEXACRAFT

U.S. PATENT

Dear SIR:

The Registrant of the above-referenced registered trademark hereby submits an Assignment. Enclosed please find the following:

- 1. Trademark Assignment for the above-referenced trademark Registration;
- 2. Check in the amount of \$40.00 fee for recording the trademark assignment; and
- 3. A Return-Addressed Post Card acknowledging receipt of this Declaration.

Please call the phone number listed above if you have any questions or problems with the filing of these documents.

Kind regards,

lo Katherine D'Ambrosio

JKD/dsr

12/10/20 ETOH11 00000201 2019011

01 FC:852

40.04

Coldar tavaltovalinhtrangmittal aggignment doc

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002719 FRAME: 0339

2

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as Express Mail Post Office to Addressee, mailing label number 51159 001405 addressed to the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231 Bv: (1 Manda Mnan Amanda Hillsman

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Mark: TEXACRAFT

Registration No.: 2,019,011

 ω ω ω ω ω ω Registered: November 26, 1996

International Class Nos.: 020 Attorney Docket No.: TEXA010

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

FOR the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNOR:

Texacraft, Inc.

Does hereby SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to

ASSIGNEE

Brown Jordan International, Inc.

1801 N. Andrews Avenue Pompano Beach, FL 33069

and the successors and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, an undivided One Hundred per cent (100%) right, title and interest for the United States, its territorial possesssions and for any and all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority and to any and all variations of the mark disclosed in the trademark:

TEXACRAFT, Registration No. 2,019,011

and to all U.S. Certificate of Registration renewals.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002719 FRAME: 0340 AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all such renewals to the ASSIGNEE;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the ASSIGNOR, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the ASSIGNOR;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to trademark renewal as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any infringement dispute, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, documents instruments of affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce, the Registration, and all equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that, when requested and at the expense of the ASSIGNEE, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the ASSIGNOR will execute and deliver to the ASSIGNEE all rightful paths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, communicate to the ASSIGNEE all facts known to the ASSIGNOR relating to such trademark and the history thereof, and generally do everything possible which the ASSIGNEE shall consider desirable for vesting title to such trademark in the ASSIGNEE, and for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper trademark protection;

SAID ASSIGNMENT TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the ASSIGNOR and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the ASSIGNEE.

Texacraft, Inc.

Day Marilyn D. Kuffirer, Curpurate Scurstary

Signature

Date

2

STATE OF FLORIDA

Ş

COUNTY OF MIAMI - DADE

Ş

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared, the above named individual, to me known to be the person who is described in and who executed the foregoing assignment instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein expressed.

Signature of Notary Public



3

TRADEMARK REEL: 002719 FRAME: 0342